Ph. :(O) 94845 48232



Navjivan Science College Dahod

(Conducted by : Dahod Anaj Mahajan Sarvajanik Education Society)

Affilated to Shri Govind Guru University, Godhra Re-Accredited by NAAC with B Grade with a CGPA of 2.31 Accredited "AAA" B Grade With a CGPA of 2.65

Dr. G. J. Kharadi

(Officiating Principal)

M: 99796 62555

E-Mail: gaurangkharadi@yahoo.com

Ref No.: 380/2023-24

Date : 02 / 02 /2024

E-Mail: navjivan_73@yahoo.co.in

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) Between NAVJIVAN SCIENCE COLLEGE, DAHOD AND

Naphareese Maschroubat - An Alvoun

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is made on 02/02/2024 by between Navjivan Science College, Dahod and Naphareese Maschroubat – An Alvoun herein after referred to second party to promote greater interaction and agree to work together to achieve following academic objectives.

- To establish close and continuing interaction to improve industrial exposure to the students of Navjivan Science College, Dahod.
- To help students to identify real life challenges faced by the industries.
- To arrange expert talk/seminar/workshops with help of engineers from the second party and faculties from Navjivan Science College, Dahod.
- To have summer internship for students.
- To have student industrial visit.
- To arrange Campus Placement drive for student.
- To support innovation and start-up activities by providing mentorship from second party and fund from Navjivan Science College, Dahod under Student Support and Innovation Policy

Both the parties recognize that this Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) establishes a foundation of mutual understanding and interest and does not itself entail any financial obligation for either party.

This MoU shall become valid with understanding that the agreement may be cancelled by either party.

Dr.G.J.Kharadi

Officiating Principal
Navjivan Science College,
DAHOD

CEO

Mr.Niyazuddin Kazi Naphareese Maschroubat – An Alvoun